# OP \$65.00 5446889

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM533849

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Wholesalers LLC		07/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Garmon Corporation	
Street Address:	27461 Via Industria	
City:	Temecula	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92590	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5446889	PARTICULAR PAWS
Registration Number:	5558904	PP PARTICULAR PAWS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (949) 852-6700

**Email:** cholley@watttieder.com

Correspondent Name: Colin C. Holley
Address Line 1: 2040 Main St.
Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colin C. Holley	
SIGNATURE:	/Colin C. Holley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Particular Paws (National Wholesalers) Assignment of Trademarks (Signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0968

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas NATIONAL WHOLESALERS LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns the following trademarks (the "Particular Paws Trademarks"):

- 1. "PARTICULAR PAWS" (Word Mark), U.S. Reg. No. 5446889; and
- "PP PARTICULAR PAWS" (Word Mark and Design), U.S. Reg. No. 5558904;



and Whereas THE GARMON CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Particular Paws Trademarks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in the Particular Paws Trademarks to Assignee.

Dated: July 26, 2019

NATIONAL WHOLESALERS LLC

ly: <u>V</u>.

Name: 1 11

Title: 49007

12013109 1 304269.00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0969

**RECORDED: 07/26/2019**